

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 6572/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 09/03/2006 in SA No. 809/2003 of
the HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

RENIKUNTLA RAJAMMA (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.SARWANAMMA

Respondent(s)

(With I.A.No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 04/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar,Adv.

Mr. B.S. Sai,Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satish Galla,Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated at the Bar that the plaintiff

(s) - appellant(s) did not

deliver possession of the property in question.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

for the Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Advocate appearing
for filing counter respondent on caveat, accepts notice and seeks time
affidavit and two affidavit. Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter af
weeks' time thereafter for filing rejoinder, if any.

ARORA)

(A.S. BISHT)

(PHOOLAN WATI

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER