

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4195 OF 2008

RENIKUNTLA RAJAMMA (D) BY LR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

K.SARWANAMMA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bringing LRs on record and office report)

Date: 01/05/2014

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar,Adv.
Mr. S.B. Sai,Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.
Mr. Prabhakar Parnam,Adv.
Mr. J.N. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appellant has passed away. The application for substitution has been made by her legal representatives which is not opposed by learned counsel for the respondent. I.A.No.2 is accordingly allowed and legal representative, mentioned in the application, brought on record in place of deceased-appellant. Cause title be amended accordingly. Arguments heard. Judgment reserved.

(Mahabir Singh)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master